
DAMPER PARTS

1

DAMPER PARTS

DAMPER PARTS

PART LIST FOR THE CITROEN C3 R5
Version: 7020010800000Reiger Suspension BV

Molenenk 5a
NL-7255 AX Hengelo Gld.
Tel.: +31 (0)575-462077
www.reigersuspension.com
Email: rallyparts@reigersuspension.com



DAMPER PARTS

2

SUBJECT						            PAGE

Front Body Parts						      3
	 - Item List						      4

Front Insert Parts						      5
	 - Item List						      6-7
	
Rear Body Parts						      8
	 - Item List						      9 

Rear Insert Parts						      10
	 - Item List						      11 - 12

Front / Rear Seal Holder Assembly				   13
	 - Item List						      14

Front / Rear Reservoir Assembly Gravel			   15
	 - Item List						      16

Front / Rear Reservoir Assembly Tarmac			   17
	 - Item List						      18

Front / Rear Compression Adjuster Assembly		  19
	 - Item List						      20

Index



DAMPER PARTS

2 3

DAMPER PARTS
Front - Body parts

5

4

3

1

2

6

19

18

17

14

11

12

7

10

16
Tarmac

Appearance

8

9

13

15

18

20



DAMPER PARTS

4

Front - Body parts

7-02-00108-1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-24-00001 Spherical bearing

2 1 880-2-16-00003 Top sleeve nut spacer

3 1 880-2-16-00002 Top sleevenut RCV

4 1 880-2-07-00006 Spring seat

5 1 880-2-20-00274 O-ring

6 1 880-2-07-00007 Helper spring seat

7 1 880-2-00-00021 Seal cap assembly

8 1 880-2-20-00358 Seal / Scraper Ø57

9 1 880-2-09-00102 Seal cap

10 1 880-2-20-00272 O-ring

11 1 880-2-07-00008 Thread spring seat

12 1 880-2-07-00009 Lock retainer

13.1 1 880-2-00-01206 Strutbody Assembly (Gravel)

13.2 1 880-2-00-01207 Strutbody Assembly (Tarmac)

14 1 880-2-24-00003 Bearing

15 1 880-2-00-01276 10x Stud + 10x K-Nut

16 1 880-2-00-01325 2x Mounting bush

17.1 1 880-2-00-01208 Chrometube Ø57 L=431.5 (Gravel) 
(including tube cover)

17.2 1 880-2-00-01209 Chrometube Ø57 L=325 (Tarmac) 
(including tube cover)

18 1 880-2-00-01307 2x Retainer ring

19 1 880-2-24-00009 Bearing 30 Reverse wrapt

20 1 880-2-00-01306 4x Insert M10x1,5 / M14x1,5



DAMPER PARTS

4 5

DAMPER PARTS

1

2

3

4 10

11

12

13

13

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30
31

32

22
33

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

5

6

7

8

9
29

Front - Insert parts



DAMPER PARTS

6

Front - Insert parts
7-02-00108-2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-00-00020 RCV adjuster + Air filter

2 1 880-2-31-00187 Air filter

3 1 880-2-33-00004 Air filter body clip

4 1 880-2-00-00019 RCV Unit

5 1 880-2-00-01277 Top pin (including bump plate)

6 1 880-2-20-00026 O-ring

7.1 1 880-2-39-00001 Bumpstop L=48-Red (Gravel)

7.2 1 880-2-39-00002 Bumpstop L=30-Black (Tarmac)

8.1 1 880-2-10-00010 Adjuster Rod (Gravel)

8.2 1 880-2-10-00008 Adjuster Rod (Tarmac)

9.1 1 880-2-04-00013 Piston Rod L=372,5 (Gravel)

9.2 1 880-2-04-00014 Piston Rod L=259,5 (Tarmac)

10 1 880-2-00-00036 Seal holder Assembly

11 1 880-2-33-00139 Retainer ring

12.1 1 880-2-00-01288 Baseplate - Hydrostop (Gravel)

12.2 1 880-2-00-01061 Baseplate - Hydrostop (Tarmac)

13.1 1 880-2-00-01278 Setting (Gravel)

13.2 1 880-2-00-01280 Setting (Tarmac)

14 1 880-2-08-00023 Piston ring

15 1 880-2-00-01282 Piston + O-ring

16 1 880-2-20-00207 O-ring

17 1 880-2-00-00133 Thermostat Needle + O-ring

18 1 880-2-20-00023 O-ring

19.1 1 880-2-22-00067 Thermostat bolt (Gravel)

19.2 1 880-2-22-00068 Thermostat bolt (Tarmac)

20.1 1 880-2-00-00035 Hydro double piston (Gravel)

20.2 1 880-2-00-01289 Hydro double piston (Tarmac)

21.1 1 880-2-00-00069 Reservoir Assembly (Gravel)

21.2 1 880-2-00-00101 Reservoir Assembly (Tarmac)

22 1 880-2-00-00039 Comp. Adjuster Assembly

23.1 1 880-2-00-01214 Damper tube L=402,5 (Gravel) 
(including item no. 30)

23.2 1 880-2-00-01215 Damper tube L=295,5 (Tarmac) 
(including item no. 30)

24 1 880-2-08-00025 HDP pistonring

25 1 880-2-40-00003 Double piston ring

26 1 880-2-15-00007 Locknut DP spring

27 1 880-2-40-00004 Bottom spring holder



DAMPER PARTS

6 7

DAMPER PARTS
Front - Insert parts

7-02-00108-2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

28.1 1 880-2-50-02486 Spring double piston (Gravel)

28.2 1 880-2-50-02484 Spring double piston (Tarmac)

29 1 880-2-00-01323 Top Piece

30 1 880-2-20-00225 O-ring

31 1 880-2-20-00272 O-ring

32 1 880-2-20-00209 O-ring

33 1 880-2-00-01283 Bolt M5 Torx + O-ring



DAMPER PARTS

8

5

4

3

1

2

6

19

18

17

14

11

12

7

10

16
Tarmac

Appearance

8

9

13

15

18

20

Rear - Body parts



DAMPER PARTS

8 9

DAMPER PARTS
Rear - Body parts

7-02-00208-3

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-24-00001 Spherical bearing

2 1 880-2-16-00003 Top sleeve nut spacer

3 1 880-2-16-00002 Top sleevenut RCV

4 1 880-2-07-00006 Spring seat

5 1 880-2-20-00274 O-ring

6 1 880-2-07-00007 Helper spring seat

7 1 880-2-00-00021 Seal cap assembly

8 1 880-2-20-00358 Seal / Scraper Ø57

9 1 880-2-09-00102 Seal cap

10 1 880-2-20-00272 O-ring

11 1 880-2-07-00008 Thread spring seat

12 1 880-2-07-00009 Lock retainer

13.1 1 880-2-00-01210 Strutbody Assembly (Gravel)

13.2 1 880-2-00-01211 Strutbody Assembly (Tarmac)

14 1 880-2-24-00003 Bearing

15 1 880-2-00-01276 10x Stud + 10x K-Nut

16 1 880-2-00-01325 2x Mounting bush

17.1 1 880-2-00-01212 Chrometube L=441,5 (Gravel) 
(including tube cover)

17.2 1 880-2-00-01213 Chrometube L=410,5 (Tarmac) 
(including tube cover)

18 1 880-2-00-01307 2x Retainer ring

19 1 880-2-24-00009 Slide Bearing reverse wrapt

20 1 880-2-00-01306 4x Insert M10x1,5 / M14x1,5



DAMPER PARTS

10

1

2

3

4 10

11

12

13

13

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30
31

32

22
33

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

5

6

7

8

9
29

Rear - Insert parts



DAMPER PARTS

11

DAMPER PARTS
Rear - Insert parts

7-02-00108-4

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-00-00020 RCV adjuster + Air filter

2 1 880-2-31-00187 Air filter

3 1 880-2-33-00004 Air filter body clip

4 1 880-2-00-00019 RCV Unit

5 1 880-2-00-01277 Top pin (including bump plate)

6 1 880-2-20-00026 O-ring

7.1 1 880-2-39-00001 Bumpstop L=48 -  Red (Gravel)

7.2 1 880-2-39-00002 Bumpstop L=30 - Black (Tarmac)

8.1 1 880-2-10-00011 Adjuster Rod (Gravel)

8.2 1 880-2-10-00009 Adjuster Rod (Tarmac)

9.1 1 880-2-04-00014 Piston Rod L=382,5 (Gravel)

9.2 1 880-2-04-00011 Piston Rod L=281,5 (Tarmac)

10 1 880-2-00-00036 Seal holder Assembly

11 1 880-2-33-00139 Retainer ring

12.1 1 880-2-00-01288 Baseplate - Hydrostop (Gravel)

12.2 1 880-2-00-01061 Baseplate - Hydrostop (Tarmac)

13.1 1 880-2-00-01279 Setting (Gravel)

13.2 1 880-2-00-01281 Setting (Tarmac)

14 1 880-2-08-00023 Piston ring

15 1 880-2-00-01282 Piston + O-ring

16 1 880-2-20-00207 O-ring

17 1 880-2-00-00133 Thermostat Needle + O-ring

18 1 880-2-20-00023 O-ring

19.1 1 880-2-22-00067 Thermostat bolt (Gravel)

19.2 1 880-2-22-00068 Thermostat bolt (Tarmac)

20.1 1 880-2-00-00035 Hydro double piston (Gravel)

20.2 1 880-2-00-01290 Hydro double piston (Tarmac)

21.1 1 880-2-00-00069 Reservoir Assembly (Gravel)

21.2 1 880-2-00-00101 Reservoir Assembly (Tarmac)

22 1 880-2-00-00048 Comp. Adjuster Assembly

23.1 1 880-2-00-01216 Damper tube L=412 (Gravel) 
(including item no. 30)

23.2 1 880-2-00-01217 Damper tube L=381 (Tarmac) 
(including item no. 30)

24 1 880-2-08-00025 HDP pistonring

25 1 880-2-40-00003 Double piston ring

26 1 880-2-15-00007 Locknut DP spring

27 1 880-2-40-00004 Bottom spring holder



DAMPER PARTS

12

Rear - Insert parts
7-02-00108-2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

28.1 1 880-2-50-02486 Spring double piston (Gravel)

28.2 1 880-2-50-02484 Spring double piston (Tarmac)

29 1 880-2-00-01323 Top Piece

30 1 880-2-20-00225 O-ring

31 1 880-2-20-00272 O-ring

32 1 880-2-20-00209 O-ring

33 1 880-2-00-01283 Bolt M5 Torx + O-ring



DAMPER PARTS

12 13

DAMPER PARTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

Front / Rear - Seal Holder Assembly



DAMPER PARTS

14

Front / Rear - Seal Holder Assembly

7-02-00108-5

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-80-00582 Set screw - M5 x 12

2 1 880-2-00-01074 Bumpcap 460 - M33x1 + Set Screw

3 1 880-2-09-00004 Thread cap

4 1 880-2-18-00004 Backup Ring

5 1 880-2-20-00402 RRS Seal Ø16

6 1 880-2-20-00219 O-ring

7 1 880-2-00-01075 Sealblock (including bearing)



DAMPER PARTS

14 15

DAMPER PARTS

1

2

4

5

6

7

3

8

Front / Rear - Reservoir Assembly Gravel



DAMPER PARTS

16

Front / Rear - Reservoir Assembly Gravel

7-02-00108-7

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-33-00046 Retaining ring

2 1 880-2-00-01284 Pump screw + O-ring

3 1 880-2-20-00020 O-ring

4 1 880-2-00-00170 Reservoir cover

5 1 880-2-20-00355 Pump rubber

6 1 880-2-20-00207 O-ring

7 1 880-2-02-00009 Membrane Ø52 L = 145

8 1 880-2-02-00007 Reservoir Ø52 L=185



DAMPER PARTS

16 17

DAMPER PARTS

1

2

34

7

8

5

6

Front / Rear - Reservoir Assembly Tarmac



DAMPER PARTS

18

Front / Rear - Reservoir Assembly Tarmac

7-02-00108-6

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-33-00097 Retaining ring

2 1 880-2-00-01284 Pump screw + O-ring

3 1 880-2-20-00020 O-ring

4 1 880-2-00-00183 Reservoir cover

5 1 880-2-20-00355 Pump rubber

6 1 880-2-20-00207 O-ring

7 1 880-2-02-00003 Membrane Ø45 L = 127

8 1 880-2-02-00120 Reservoir Ø45 L=160



DAMPER PARTS

18 19

DAMPER PARTS

1

2

3
4 5

6

8

9

10

7

12

11

Front / Rear Compression Adjuster Assembly



DAMPER PARTS

20

Front / Rear Compression Adjuster Assembly

7-02-00108-8

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  ORDER AMOUNT 

1 1 880-2-00-00043 Compression Adjuster

2 1 880-2-20-00130 O-ring

3 1 880-2-17-00017 Travel Spacer

4.1 1 880-2-50-02393 Compression spring (Gravel Front)

4.2 1 880-2-50-02383 Compression spring (Gravel Rear)

4.3 1 880-2-50-02393 Compression spring (Tarmac Front)

4.4 1 880-2-50-02383 Compression spring (Tarmac Rear)

5 1 880-2-17-00018 Compression Valve

6.1 1 880-2-00-01287 Compression Valve Holder (Gravel Front)

6.2 1 880-2-00-01286 Compression Valve Holder (Gravel Rear)

6.3 1 880-2-00-01286 Compression Valve Holder (Tarmac Front)

6.4 1 880-2-00-01286 Compression Valve Holder (Tarmac Rear)

7 1 880-2-20-00119 O-ring

8 1 880-2-00-01285 Adjuster knob (including item no. 9)

9 1 880-2-00-01073 Clickspring + Clickball

10 1 880-2-20-00099 O-ring

11 1 880-2-20-00037 O-ring

12 1 880-2-00-00007 Adjuster Insert (including item nr. 10)


